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Dispersal Arrangements [1]

* NHSE agreed with Primary Care Committee’s
recommendation that all patients remaining
on the SHC register at 31 October would be
classed as “vulnerable” and could therefore be
allocated to an alternative practice;

e Seven practices with Hardwick & Roseworth
Wards within their practice boundary;

 Met with Practice Managers & Cleveland LMC
- 28 September
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Dispersal Arrangements [2]

* All seven practices registering patients;

* Additional pump-prime funding allocated to
practices in November and December;

* Additional Medicines Optimisation support into
the 7 practices;

* Three practices identified as having capacity to
take an allocation of patients following closure of
SHC
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Patient Dispersal

Percentage of Total List
Size

Patient list size [approx] 1,928

Patients registered with another 827 43.0%
practice prior to closure

Patients identified as clinically 79 4.0%
vulnerable [NHSE definition] at closure

of practice

Family members of clinically vulnerable 79 4.0%
patients at closure of practice

Other patients not registered at closure 943 49.0%
of practice [which PCCC defined as

vulnerable]
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Patients Registered

Prior to Closure
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Patients Registered Prior to Closure

Percentage of Patients

Registered

Alma
Woodlands
Norton
Tennant Street
Queens Park
Arrival
Riverside
TOTAL

Everybody's
business

225
11
99

273
69
30

120

827

[rounded]

27.0%
1.5%
12.0%
33.0%
8.5%
3.5%
14.5%
100.0%




Alma Medical
Riverside

Tennant Street
TOTAL

Clinically Family
Vulnerable Members of
Clinically
Vulnerable
27 26
25 25
27 28
79 79
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Patients allocated following closure

Remaining
Vulnerable

314
315
314
943

TOTALS

367
365
369
1,101



