# Closure of Stockton Health Centre [Tithebarn] Update to Stockton on Tees Adult Social Care and Health Select Committee Tuesday 14 November 2017

Karen Hawkins

Director of Commissioning & Transformation



#### **Dispersal Arrangements [1]**

- NHSE agreed with Primary Care Committee's recommendation that all patients remaining on the SHC register at 31 October would be classed as "vulnerable" and could therefore be allocated to an alternative practice;
- Seven practices with Hardwick & Roseworth Wards within their practice boundary;
- Met with Practice Managers & Cleveland LMC
   28 September



### **Dispersal Arrangements [2]**

- All seven practices registering patients;
- Additional pump-prime funding allocated to practices in November and December;
- Additional Medicines Optimisation support into the 7 practices;
- Three practices identified as having capacity to take an allocation of patients following closure of SHC



## **Patient Dispersal**

Patients	Number	Percentage of Total List Size	
Patient list size [approx]	1,928		
Patients registered with another practice prior to closure	827	43.0%	
Patients identified as clinically vulnerable [NHSE definition] at closure of practice	79	4.0%	
Family members of clinically vulnerable patients at closure of practice	79	4.0%	
Other patients not registered at closure of practice [which PCCC defined as vulnerable]	943	49.0%	



Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees Clinical Commissioning Group

## Patients Registered Prior to Closure

Practice	Patients Registered Prior to Closure	Percentage of Patients Registered [rounded]	
Alma	225	27.0%	
Woodlands	11	1.5%	
Norton	99	12.0%	
Tennant Street	273	33.0%	
Queens Park	69	8.5%	
Arrival	30	3.5%	
Riverside	120	14.5%	
TOTAL	827	100.0%	



Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees Clinical Commissioning Group

# Patients allocated following closure

Practice	Clinically Vulnerable	Family Members of Clinically Vulnerable	Remaining Vulnerable	TOTALS
Alma Medical	27	26	314	367
Riverside	25	25	315	365
Tennant Street	27	28	314	369
TOTAL	79	79	943	1,101

